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8.22 Trusteed pension funds, income, expenditures and assets, 1972-74 (concluded) 

Item 1972 1974 

ASSETS (book value) (concluded) 

Stocks 
Canadian, common 
Canadian, preferred 
Non-Canadian, common 
Non-Canadian, preferred 

Mortgages 
Insured residential (NHA) 
Conventional 

Real estate and lease-backs 
Miscellaneous 

Cash on hand and in chartered banks 
Guaranteed investment certificates 
Short-term investments 
Accrued interest and dividends receivable 
Accounts receivable 
Other assets 

Total assets 

3,901 
3,200 

92 
603 

6 
1,296 

760 
536 
46 

163 
95 

261 
125 
145 

3 

4,421 
3,717 

93 
599 

12 
1,551 

898 
653 
51 

161 
164 
554 
143 
162 

2 

4,773 
4,069 

96 
601 

7 
1,936 
1,072 

864 
53 

302 
126 
755 
169 
194 

2 

16,171 18,284 

8.23 Unemployment insurance statistics, 1971-75, and by month 1975 

Year, month and 
end of period 

1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 

1975 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 

1975 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Activity 

Insured population 
'000 

5,439 
7,845 
8,264 
8,617 
8,951 

8,677 
8,735 
8,760 
8,749 
8,976 
9,179 
9,337 
9,295 
8,914 
8,940 
8,926 
8,924 

Benefits data (cone 

' Claims data COOO) 
Claimants for 
UIC benefits 
(endol 

604 
804 
828 
828 

1,049 

1,134 
1,214 
1,221 
1,186 
1,106 
1,007 

979 
948 
908 
895 
925 

1,066 

iluded) 
Benefits paid (S'OOO) 

Regular 

1,764,031 
1,850,930 
1,924,543 
2,907,716 

281,638 
265,303 
276,475 
333,123 
252,995 
221,378 
234,747 
198,822 
216,459 
175,444 
191,367 
259,964 

Sickness 

58,854 
80,179 
98,321 

110,990 

10,600 
8,866 
9,327 

10,556 
9,416 
9,039 
9,828 
8,180 
9,295 
8,644 
8,264 
8,974 

r period)'-' 

Maternity 

36,431 
66,750 
81,708 

102,161 

8,777 
7,134 
7,475 
9,295 
8,458 
8,708 
9,570 
7,912 
9,119 
8,533 
7,973 
9,207 

Initial and 
renewal 
claims 
received 

2,371 
2,470 
2,238 
2,410 
2,857 

356 
219 
191 
230 
197 
194 
241 
175 
215 
245 
259 
335 

Retirement 

2,440 
3,691 
4,164 
5,836 

578 
456 
394 
468 
436 
411 
560 
470 
540 
501 
493 
527 

Benefits data 
Number 
of weeks 
'000 

22,634 
30,462 
29,537 
28,461 
37,327 

3,725 
3,425 
3,540 
4,241 
3,257 
2,887 
3,094 
2,581 
2,775 
2,250 
2,384 
3,167 

Fishing 

20,403 
20,297 
22,675 
23,622 

5,839 
6,359 
5,196 
4,146 
1,108 

76 
24 
12 
18 
17 
16 

810 

Average 
weekly 
payment 
$ 
39.44 
61.79 
68.45 
74.89 
84.64 

82.54 
84.11 
84.41 
84.31 
83.64 
83.00 
82.77 
83.74 
85.23 
86.60 
88.01 
89.00 

Total" 
890,594 

1,871,802 
2,004,212 
2,119,213 
3,144,022 

306,501 
287,320 
297,749 
356,337 
270,654 
238,318 
254,646 
214,770 
234,826 
193,326 
209,183 
280,391 

'Annual figures are annual averages. 
'Persons who have applied for or are in receipt of unemployment insurance benefits at end of month. 
'Figures are adjusted for cancellation of warrants and collection of overpayments; prior to July 1971, total includes ordinary, seasonal and 
fishing benefits. 


