406 Canada Year Book 1976-77

Item	1972	1973	1974
ASSETS (book value) (concluded)			-
Stocks Canadian, common Canadian, preferred Non-Canadian, preferred Mortgages Insured residential (NHA) Conventional Real estate and lease-backs Miscellaneous Cash on hand and in chartered banks Guaranteed investment certificates Short-term investments	3,901 3,200 92 603 6 1,296 760 536 46 163 95 261	4,421 3,717 93 599 12 1,551 898 653 51 161 164 554	4,773 4,069 96 601 7 1,936 1,072 864 53 302 126 755
Accrued interest and dividends receivable Accounts receivable Other assets	125 145 3	143 162 2	169 194 2
Total assets	14,050	16,171	18,284

8.22 Trusteed pension funds, income, expenditures and assets, 1972-74 (concluded)

8.23	Unemployment insurance statistics, 1971-75, and by month 1975	
-		

Year, month and end of period	Activity						
	Insured populat	tion' Claim	ns data ('000)		Benefits data		
	'000'	UIC	nants for benefits of period) ^{1,2}	Initial and renewal claims received	Number of weeks '000	Average weekly payment \$	
1971 1972 1973 1974 1975	5,439 7,845 8,264 8,617 8,951	604 804 828 828 1,049		2,371 2,470 2,238 2,410 2,857	22,634 30,462 29,537 28,461 37,327	39,44 61,79 68,45 74,89 84,64	
1975 January February March April May June July August September October November December	8,677 8,735 8,760 8,749 8,976 9,179 9,337 9,295 8,914 8,940 8,926 8,924	1,134 1,214 1,221 1,186 1,106 1,007 979 948 908 895 925 1,066		356 219 191 230 197 194 241 175 215 245 259 335	3,725 3,425 3,540 4,241 3,257 2,887 3,094 2,581 2,775 2,250 2,384 3,167	82.54 84.11 84.41 83.64 83.60 82.77 83.74 85.23 86.60 88.01 89.00	
	Benefits data (concluded) Benefits paid (\$'000)						
	Regular	Sickness	Maternity	Retirement	Fishing	Total ³ 890,594	
1971 1972 1973 1974 1975	1,764,031 1,850,930 1,924,543 2,907,716	58,854 80,179 98,321 110,990	36,431 66,750 81,708 102,161	2,440 3,691 4,164 5,836	20,403 20,297 22,675 23,622	1,871,802 2,004,212 2,119,213 3,144,022	
1975 January February March April May June July August September October November December	281,638 265,303 276,475 333,123 252,995 221,378 234,747 198,822 216,459 175,444 191,367 259,964	10,600 8,866 9,327 10,556 9,416 9,039 9,828 8,180 9,295 8,644 8,264 8,264 8,974	8,777 7,134 7,475 9,295 8,458 8,708 9,570 7,912 9,119 8,533 7,973 9,207	578 456 394 468 436 411 560 470 540 501 493 527	5.839 6.359 5.196 4.146 1.108 76 24 12 18 17 16 810	306,501 287,320 297,749 356,337 270,654 238,318 254,646 214,770 234,826 193,326 209,183 280,391	

¹Annual figures are annual averages. ³Persons who have applied for or are in receipt of unemployment insurance benefits at end of month. ³Figures are adjusted for cancellation of warrants and collection of overpayments; prior to July 1971, total includes ordinary, seasonal and fishing benefits.